# 5.00 2402712

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dassault Systemes Biovia Corp.		06/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dassault Systemes Americas Corp.	
Street Address:	175 Wyman Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402712	ASSAY EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2402713	CHESHIRE
Registration Number:	2748287	DISCOVERYGATE
Registration Number:	2896032	ISENTRIS
Registration Number:	2646554	POLYVIEW
Registration Number:	2521169	SYMYX
Registration Number:	2643877	CURVE METRICS
Registration Number:	2574353	VISUAL PROCESS SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2396366	DISCOVERANT
Registration Number:	2813475	ACCELRYS
Registration Number:	2815379	ACCELRYS
Registration Number:	2769829	HEOS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** tmdocket@arentfox.com

TRADEMARK

900567753 REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0405

Correspondent Name: Luna M. Samman Address Line 1: 1717 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041090.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Merger - Dassault Systemes Biovia Corp. to Dassault Systemes Americas Corp#page1.tif source=Merger - Dassault Systemes Biovia Corp. to Dassault Systemes Americas Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0406

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DASSAULT SYSTEMES BIOVIA CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP." UNDER THE

NAME OF "DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202982485

Date: 06-28-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 06/28/2018 FILED 01:43 PM 06/28/2018

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Dassault Systemes
Americas Corp. , and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is Dassault Systemes Biovia Corp.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Dassault Systemes
Americas Corp. a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on July 1, 2018 at 12:05 am .
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 175 Wyman Street, Waltham,
MA 02451, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 26th day of June .A.D.
By David BAKNES
O81140@Allftförized Officer
Name: Daniel J. Barnes
Print or Type
Title: CFO & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007044 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 09/03/2020**